District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-117 A Revised October 15, 2009

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

Transporter (2)

	NM 87505	ERMIT NO. <u> 13- 3-012</u>
TANK CLEANING, SEDIMENT OIL REMOVAL, TRANSPORTATION OF	MISCELLANEOUS HYDROCA	RBONS AND DISPOSAL PERMIT
Operator or Owner ConocoPhillips Company Address P.O	Box 4289, Farmington, NM 8	37499-4289
Lease or Facility Name Ute #1 SWD Loc	cation M Sec 11, T32	N, R14W
OPERATION TO BE PERFORMED: Tank Cleaning Sediment Oil Removal	API X Transportation of Mis	U.L Sec Twp Rge. Number - 30-045-11475 <u>cellaneous Hydrocarbons</u>
Operator or Owner Representative authorizing work <u>ConocoPhi</u>	llips Company	
Date Work to be Performed During the week of 09/30/20	13	
TANK CLEANING DATA Tank Number N/A Tank Type	Volume Volume Belo	ow Load Line
SEDIMENT OIL OR MISCELLANEOUS HYDROCAR	BON DATA	
Sediment Oil from: Pit Cellar X Other – SW	VD Incidental Oil	RCVD SEP 26 '13 OIL CONS. DIV.
MISCELLANEOUS OIL Tank Bottoms From: Pipeline Station Crude Termin	nal 🗌 Refinery 🗆	Other* DIST. 3
Catchings From: Gasoline Plant Gathering Lines X Se	alt Water Disposal System	Other*
Pipeline Break Oil or Spill		
*Other (Explain)		
Destination (Name and Location of treating plant or other facility) High DESTRUCTION OF SEDIMENT OIL BY: Burning	Sierra Crude Oil and Marketi Pit Disposal Use on Roa	
(Explain) N/A		
Location of Destruction		·
Justification of Destruction	<u> </u>	
hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my	knowledge and belief.	
hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my Owner ConocoPhillips Company	y knowledge and belief. Transporter	
hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my Owner ConocoPhillips Company By Robert M Stuard	x knowledge and belief. Transporter Address	
Owner ConocoPhillips Company By Robert M Stuard Title Salt Water Disposal Supervisor	x knowledge and belief. Transporter Address Signature	
A part M Stuard ConocoPhillips Company	x knowledge and belief. Transporter Address Signature E-mail Address Title Duty Oil & Gas Inspe	Date Ctor,
By Robert M Stuard Title Salt Water Disposal Supervisor E-mail Address robert.m.stuard@conocophillips.com Date 09/23/2013	x knowledge and belief. Transporter Address Signature E-mail Address Title	Date
Owner ConocoPhillips Company By Robert M Stuard Title Salt Water Disposal Supervisor E-mail Address robert.m.stuard@conocophillips.com Date 09/23/2013 Dep	x knowledge and belief. Transporter Address Signature E-mail Address Title Duty Oil & Gas Inspe	Date Ctor,
hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my Owner ConocoPhillips Company By Robert M Stuard Title Salt Water Disposal Supervisor E-mail Address robert.m.stuard@conocophillips.com Date 09/23/2013 DEL CONSERVATION DIVISION Dep	x knowledge and belief. Transporter Address Signature E-mail Address Title Duty Oil & Gas Inspe District #3 REMOVAL OF SEDIMENT OIL O	Date Ctor, Date 9/30/13 DISTRIBUTION BY OC R Santa Fe